
  

Sl.

No
Appl.No Reason for not shortlisting

1 33
Not meeting the required experience criteria after qualifying degree

2 316 Invalid experience certificate

3 337 Invalid experience certificate (duplicate of application no. 316)

4 378
The experience acquired was prior to  BPEd(essential qualification) and will not be considered. Not given details of 

Graduation. For 2 year B.Ped graduation with 55% of marks is essential. 

5 462 1. Not a valid experience certificate. It is an internship certificate.

6 518 Education certificate does not clearly say whether the Applicant secured 55% marks or above.

7 547
1. Not a valid experience certificate. 

2. < 55% marks in BA

8 642 Not a valid experience certificate. What is given is an internship certificate.

9 646
Has MPEd. Experience 2 is about 1 week short of 1 year. For Experience 1, what has been submitted is not a valid 

experience certificate. 

10 728 Invalid experience certificates

11 733
1. Graduation details are not present

2. Not a valid experience certificate

12 792
Experience certificate does not have date in it. Can't figure out the no of years of experience. As per the spreadsheet 

it is less than 2 years. So insufficient experience.

13 823 Not a valid experience certificate (Empl-1). So insufficient work experience.

14 876 Graduation details are not clear. No proper certificate for MPED

15 911 No degree in Physical Education

16 923
Not meeting the required experience criteria after qualifying degree

17 934 Regular BPEd course and experience are of same duration. No full time coaching experience

18 938 No experience certificate

19 964 Graduation details as required are not provided and irrelevant experience as it is trainer in a gym) 

20 965 Not meeting the experience criteria after qualifying degree as per the advertisement

21 1000 Not meeting the essential educational criteria. Less than 55 %

22 1037 Not meeting the required experience criteria.

23 1085 No proper experience certificate

24 1099 No proper experience certificate

25 1117 No proper experience certificate

26 1123 Not meeting the required experience criteria

27 1152 OBC-NCL more than two years old. Age crossed 35

28 1153 No experience certificate

29 1210 Essential educational details are not provided

30 1259 Not meeting the required experience criteria. Less than one year experience

31 1298 No proper experience certificate

32 1385 Having less than two years of full time coaching experience which is an essential requirement.

33 1392 Submitted OBC certificate is more than 2 years old. Not meeting the age criteria under UR; age>35 yr.

34 1427 Essential educational details are not provided

35 1508 Insufficient coaching experience

36 1572 Not meeting the required experience criteria after qualifying exam. BPEd was completed in 2021 only. 

37 1584 Not meeting the age criteria. Age>35 yr

38 1597 Essential educational details are not provided

39 1662 Not meeting the required experience criteria after qualifying exam. 

40 1671 Not meeting the essential educational criteria. UG <55%

41 1715
Not a valid experience certificate as it neither bears the letter head of organization nor the signature of issuing 

authority

42 1722 Experience less than 1 year

Post: PHYSICAL TRAINING INSTRUCTOR

The following applications are not shortlisted for next stage of Selection
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Post: PHYSICAL TRAINING INSTRUCTOR

The following applications are not shortlisted for next stage of Selection

43 1869 No post qualification experience 

44 1890 Applicant has provided a joining letter, not an experience certificate

45 1896 Graduation details not provided. Further , work experience letter submitted is for less than 1 years

46 1908 Applicant has submitted an appointment letter, NOT an experience letter.

47 1921 Applicant has submitted a joining report, NOT experience certificate

48 1923 Applicant has submitted an offer letter, NOT an experience letter.

49 1932 Insufficient work experience

50 1966 Graduation details not provided. Experience certificate not provided.

Note :

1) The applicant (s) 'not shortlisted' may submit their Discrepancies/Grievances, if any, by using the link sent to the

applicants registered email id.

2) Deadline for submission of Discrepancies/Grievances : on or before 5.30 PM on 30.10.2022. Submission of any grievance 

after the due date & time shall not be considered for examination/review.

3) No submission of extra documents are allowed.

4) IITH reserves the right to determine the relevance of any professional experience to the post applied.

5) Mere submission of grievance(s) shall not confer any right to the applicant for acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed 

as an acknowledgement of fulfilling the eligibility criterion, which is subject to examination of the Review Committee for the 

purpose.

6) Decision of the Review Committee will be final and binding on the matter.

7) Applicants are advised to visit the institute website regularly for further updates.
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